SUBMERSIBLE DRAINAGE PUMPS
1
US 73–US 253
JUNG PUMPEN GmbH · 33803 Steinhagen · Tel. +49 5204 170 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · info@jung-pumpen.de · www.jung-pumpen.de
 • 30 mm free passage
(US 73-153)
 • 40 mm free passage
(US 253)

US 73–US 253
JUNG PUMPEN GmbH · 33803 Steinhagen · Tel. +49 5204 170 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · info@jung-pumpen.de · www.jung-pumpen.de
Type Code No. Voltage Motor rating Cur-
rent
Wires Motor pro-
tection
Plug Free pas-
sage
Weight
P1 P2
Without level control
US 73 E JP00676 1/N/PE~230 V 0.83 kW 0.50 kW 3.9 A 3G1,0 Integrated Safety 30 mm 12.5 kg
US 73 D JP00677 3/PE~400 V 0.85 kW 0.60 kW 1.4 A 4G1,0 Integrated CEE 30 mm 12.5 kg
US 103 E JP09280 1/N/PE~230 V 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 3G1,0 Integrated Safety 30 mm 14.0 kg
US 103 D JP09258 3/PE~400 V 1.36 kW 1.06 kW 2.4 A 4G1,0 Integrated CEE 30 mm 14.5 kg
US 153 E JP09311 1/N/PE~230 V 1.60 kW 1.21 kW 7.5 A 3G1,0 on request1 Without 30 mm 14.5 kg
US 153 D JP09302 3/PE~400 V 1.70 kW 1.41 kW 3.1 A 4G1,0 on request1 Without 30 mm 15.0 kg
With built-in level control
US 73 ES JP00678 1/N/PE~230 V 0.83 kW 0.50 kW 3.9 A 3G1,0 Integrated Safety 30 mm 12.5 kg
US 73 DS JP00679 3/PE~400 V 0.85 kW 0.60 kW 1.4 A 4G1,0 Integrated CEE 30 mm 13.0 kg
US 103 ES JP09281 1/N/PE~230 V 1.37 kW 0.98 kW 6.0 A 3G1,0 Integrated Safety 30 mm 14.0 kg
US 103 DS JP09259 3/PE~400 V 1.36 kW 1.06 kW 2.4 A 4G1,0 Integrated CEE 30 mm 15.0 kg
US 153 ES JP09247 1/N/PE~230 V 1.60 kW 1.21 kW 7.5 A 3G1,0 Integrated Safety 30 mm 16.0 kg
US 153 DS JP09249 3/PE~400 V 1.70 kW 1.41 kW 3.1 A 4G1,0 Integrated CEE 30 mm 17.0 kg
Without level control
US 253 D JP09303 3/N/PE~400 V 2.60 kW 2.10 kW 4.4 A 6G1,5 on request1 Without 40 mm 26.5 kg
With built-in level control
US 253 DS JP09251 3/N/PE~400 V 2.60 kW 2.10 kW 4.4 A 6G1,5 Integrated CEE 40 mm 28.0 kg
1Protective motor plug necessary see accessory
US 73–US 253
Pump according to DIN EN 12050 ready for connection with 10 m
cable. US 73 and US 103 with safety plug (1-phase) or CEE-Plug
(3-phase).
US 153 and 253: Pumps without level control with free lead end.
Pump with level control with CEE-motor protective plug and
phase inverter (3-phase) or safety-plug (1-phase).
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
Pump Vertical single-stage
Bearing Ball bearings, grease-lubricat-
ed
Seal on motor side Duplex rotary shaft seals
Oil chamber Yes
Seal on medium side SiC mechanical seal
Run dry protection Yes
Shaft Stainless steel
Impeller Vortex impeller, GFK
Motor housing Edelstahl (253: Grauguss)
Pump housing Grey cast iron
Submersible Yes
Pressure outlet IG 1 1/2” (US253: 2”)
MECHANICAL DATA
Power line 10m H07RN-F
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class B (253:F)
Winding thermostat Yes
ELECTRICAL DATA
SUBMERSIBLE DRAINAGE PUMPS
3
US 73–US 253
JUNG PUMPEN GmbH · 33803 Steinhagen · Tel. +49 5204 170 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · info@jung-pumpen.de · www.jung-pumpen.de
Dimensions and switching points US 73, US 103, US 153 (mm) Dimensions US 253 (mm)
Dimensions and switching points with GR 40 (mm) Dimensions with GR 50 (mm)
4
SUBMERSIBLE DRAINAGE PUMPS
US 73–US 253
JUNG PUMPEN GmbH · 33803 Steinhagen · Tel. +49 5204 170 · Fax +49 5204 80368 · info@jung-pumpen.de · www.jung-pumpen.de
MECHANICAL ACCESSORY
Code No.
1 Swing-type check valve
R40     EN 12050-4 1½“ (DN 40), PN 4 150x120 (HxB) JP00317
DR 40 EN 12050-4 1½“ (DN 40), PN 4 200x280 (HxB) JP09155
R50     EN 12050-4 2“ (DN 50), PN 4 150x120 (HxB) JP00326